Sponsored by:  Corn. Cleofe D. Favis; Coun. Celeste A. Ayson

RESOLUTION     REQUESTING     THE     DEPARTMENT     OF     BUDGET     AND
MANAGEMENT,   THROUGH   THE   HONORABLE   SECRETARY   WENDEL   E.
AVISADO, FOR THE ALLOCATION OF FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTY-ONE
MILLION    SIXTY-FIVE    THOUSAND    PESOS    (PHP    51,065,000.00)    FOR    THE
PROPOSED  CONSTRUCTION  0F  SLOPE  PROTECTION  OF  ``BAKET-BAKET
CREEK" ALONG BARANGAYS CAMANGAAN EAST-TOLEGA SUR-BURGOS OF
THIS MUNICIPALITY

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Moncada is among the few localities situated in
flood{atchment areas in the province, it being traversed by waterways such as rivers and

[...]

Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations and Committee on Public
Works   and   Utilities,   hereby   earnestly   requests   the   Department  of  Budget  and
Management, through the Honorable Secretary Wendel E. Avisado, for the allocation of
funds in the amount of fifty-one million sixty-five thousand pesos (Php 51,065,000.00) for
the proposed construction of slope protection of ``Baket-Baket Creek" along barangays
Camangaan East-Tolega Sun-Burgos of this municipality;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that this Resolution be forwarded to the Department of
Budget and Management for their favorable consideration;